
Philips T5 Essential Batten
TCH086
User Manual
使用说明书
Caution 
● Please read this manual carefully before using the product.
使用前,请先阅读本说明书。

● Please keep the manual for reference later.
请保留本说明书作为日后参考。

● The manufacturer will not be responsible for damage caused by improper 
usage or modifications of the product.  
所有不当使用或自行更改产品结构而导致损坏, 生 产商不负任何责任。

● The recommended maximum number of battens linked together is eight.
本灯具最多可八根支架灯串联安装、使用。不允许在这些串联中间

任何部位再串接其他非本支架电器产品。

● Max current of power cable: 2A.
电源线能承受的最大电流:2A。

Operation Instruction 
● Do not use the product in outdoor environments.
请勿在室外使用。

● The product is suitable for ceiling ＆ wall mounting.
此灯具适用于墙壁和吸顶安装。

● Do not use in supply voltage exceeding  220-240V±10% for extended periods.
使用电压请勿超过220-240V±10%

● Do not touch the lamp when the  power is switched on or few minutes after switching off.
亮灯使用时或灭灯后数分钟，请勿触摸光源发热部位。

● Do not place readily flammable material near the lamp. 
请不要将高温易燃物品放在灯具附近，以免引起火灾或触电。

● In case of operation failure, please switch off the power and contact your nearest Philips dealer. 
如发现异常或操作有任何问题，请务必先切断电源，然后与飞利浦经销商联系。

Attention: Please switch off the power supply before changing the product or connection!

Conformance to :  GB7000.201,  GB7000.1,  GB17743,  GB17625.1
符 合 国 标: GB7000.201,  GB7000.1,  GB17743,  GB17625.1
顾客免费热线：800-820-1201
Free hot line: 800-820-1201 (Only for PRC )

Batten installation 灯具安装

*2-pin plug is not provided.
两相插头不作为配件提供。

Wire connection I 导线连接 I

Use 2-pin plug* for power connection.
使用两相插头*连接电源线。

Lamp replacement  光源更换

Specification 技术参数

14W 220-240V~/50/60Hz      0.6        6500K/4000K/3000K 10000  585.5 x 26 x 42mm

21W 220-240V~/50/60Hz     0.6     6500K/4000K/3000K 10000   885.5 x 26 x 42mm

28W 220-240V~/50/60Hz    0.95 6500K/4000K/3000K 10000     1185.5 x 26 x 42mm

Electrical insulation classification/灯具绝缘等级:II

Lamp replacement 光源更换

Installation on ceiling or wall through mounting clips.
使用安装附件安装在天花板或墙壁上。

Individual mounting 单根安装1

2 3

Linking method I 串接方式 I
Click fit male plug part into female socket. Affix next system, 
only after linking.
将灯具公插一端接入另一根灯具母插,在串接动作完成后,

再串接下一根灯具。
Maximum amount of 
linking: 8pcs
最大串接数: 8PCS
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Use connector jack cable(Not provided in this pack) for 
linking, as required.
如需用的话，利用串接线进行连接（串接线需另行购

买）。

Linking method II 串接方式 II

用户资料
用户姓名： 身份证号码：
地 址： 邮政编码：
联系电话： 产品型号：
出售单位及地址：
购买日期： 年 月 日 发票号码：

飞利浦照明

飞利浦灯具产品
专用保修证书
保修条例

本公司保证该产品在正常使用及保养下能够发挥其优越性能，
同时本公司将为持证用户提供一年之保修服务（不含光源）。
1 自购买日期起一年内，凡经本公司维修人员确认为正常使用
情况下因制造工艺或材料而导致的故障及损坏，您都将获得免
费门市保修服务。
2 此免保修费服务包括附件、辅助装置、运输费及维修人员上
门服务费。
3 维修时，保修证及发票正本或其他有效证明同时使用方为有
效。
4 以下情况将不能享受免费服务：

1）接不适当电源，使用不适当之安装而造成的损坏。

2）非经本公司认可之维修和改装而造成的损坏。
3）错误或疏忽使用或不适当配件而造成的损坏。

4）因运输及其他以外而造成的损坏。
5 此证若经涂改即作废。

6 此证仅限在中国境内使用有效。

顾客热线：8008201201  飞利浦灯具（上海）有限公司

飞利浦照明

FOR CHINA ONLY FOR CHINA ONLY

上海办事处
上海市沪宜公路1805号
电话021 59151088传真021 
59151804邮编201801
成都办事处
成都市人民南路二段16号川信

大厦28层
电话028 86199799传真028 
86200703邮编610016
北京办事处
北京市朝阳区光华路9号世贸天

阶大厦10层
电话010 85273888传真010 
65016371邮编100020
广州办事处
广州市越秀区中山三路33号中
华国际中心B塔18楼
电话020 83141682传真020 
83777543/83777542邮编510055

武汉办事处
武汉市汉口建设大道568号新世

界国贸大厦35层02-03室
电话027 85560332传真027 
85793397邮编：430022
沈阳办事处
沈阳市和平区南京北街206号城

市广场第一座11层1103室
电话024 23341635传真024 
23341632邮编110001
南京办事处
南京市汉中路2号金陵饭店世界
贸易中心6楼
电话025 86556588传真025 
84718215邮编210005L

Mounting distance(L)
安装距离（L）

8W        14W 21W 28W

200-260   300-500   600-800   800-1100

Maximum amount of linking: 8pcs
最大串接数: 8PCS

Please switch off and disconnect power before lamp replacement.
更换光源前，请先断开电源。
PHILIPS T5 essential lamp is highly recommended to ensure optimal system performance.
推荐使用飞利浦T5标准光源，以保证系统高效率运行。

Rotate to release lamp and replace with a new one.
旋转取下光源,更换新光源。

Take off the lamp cover.
取下光源端头保护盖。

Install the lamp cover.
安装光源端头保护盖。

Using wire connection box* for power
connection.
使用电线接线盒*连接电源线。

*Wire connection box is not
provided.
电线接线盒不作为配件提供。

> 50mm

4

Wire connection II 导线连接 II

Type Voltage/Frequency Power Factor   Color Temp Average Life Time(h)  Dimension(LxWxH)
规格 电压/频率 功率因素 色温 平均寿命 尺寸(LxWxH)

8W 220-240V~/50/60Hz      0.6        6500K/4000K/3000K 10000  325.5 x 26 x 42mm

Units（mm）

单位（mm）

6500K/4000K
3000K/2700K


